Type of Issue Document: Key Information Document 

Issue of listed, secured, rated, taxable, redeemable non-convertible debentures of face value of Rs. 1,00,000 (rupees 
One Lakh) each for Series 11 for cash at par for an amount of up to Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (rupees One Hundred and 
Fifty Crores Only) with green shoe option to retain over-subscription amount up to Rs. NIL (rupees NIL only) 
aggregating issue size of up to Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only and redeemable at par 
(“NCDs” / “the Issue”/” debentures”) in a dematerialised form on a private placement basis (the “issue”) by 
GICHFL. 

THIS KEY INFORMATION DOCUMENT SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 
GENERAL INFORMATION DOCUMENT DATED 6 FEBRUARY 2026 AND THE PRIVATE